Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C.

Attorney At Law 1720 Windward Concourse Suite 250 Alpharetta, Georgia 30005



LEUEIVED FPSC

: APR -8 AMII: 07

Also Admitted in New York and Maryland

Telephone: (770) 232-9200

Facsimile: (770) 232

Email: lsteinhart@telecomcounsel.com

April 7, 2004

VIA OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

040311-TI

Florida Public Service Commission
Division of the Commission Clerk & Administrative Services
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.
Gunter Bldg.
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

04 APR -8 AM IO:

Re: BCN Telecom, Inc. f/k/a NUI Telecom, Inc. Interexchange Telecommunications CPCN No. 4824 Alternative Local Exchange CPCN No. 7328 Docket No. 000497-TP

Dear Sir/Madam:

I am writing this letter in order to notify the Commission that NUI Telecom, Inc. has changed its name to BCN Telecom, Inc.

BCN Telecom, Inc. is qualified to do business in the State of Florida as evidenced by a copy of the Amended Certificate of Authority issued by the Florida Secretary of State and attached hereto. Upon Commission approval of the name change, the company will file revised tariff labels.

Please return a stamped copy of the extra copy of this letter in the enclosed preaddressed prepaid envelope.

If you have any questions regarding the foregoing, please do not hesitate to call me. Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Lance J.M. Steinhart, Esq.

Sincerely.

Attorney for BCN Telecom, Inc. f/k/a NUI Telecom, Inc.

Enclosures

cc: Richard Nacchio

RECEIVED & FILED

EPSC-BUREAU OF RECORDS

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

04407 APR-8 =

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK



March 24, 2004

ANGELA JANSSEN, LEGAL ASSISTANT LANCE J.M. STEINHART, P.C. 1720 WINDWARD CONCOURSE, SUITE 250 ALPHARETTA, GA 30005

Re: Document Number F96000005538

The Amendment to the Application of a Foreign Corporation for NUI TELECOM, INC. which changed its name to BCN TELECOM, INC., a New Jersey corporation authorized to transact business in Florida, was filed on March 23, 2004.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone (850) 245-6050, the Amendment Filing Section.

Letter Number: 804A00019502

Thelma Lewis
Document Specialist Supervisor
Division of Corporation

PROFIT CORPORATION

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN PROFIT CORPORATION TO FILE AMENDMENT TO APPLICATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

(Pursuant to s. 607.1504, F.S.)

	CTION I BE COMPLETED)		_ر بســ	0	
(1 5 1/1051	BE COMIT EETED)		100	F	
NUI Telecom, Inc.			計画	MAR 2	= '
Name of corporation as it appears	on the records of the Departr	nent of State.	ÉG		m
2. New Jersey	3		五 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	8	
Incorporated under laws of	Date author	ized to do busin	ess im Flör	rida=	
· ·					
	CTION II THE APPLICABLE CHAN	GES)			
4. If the amendment changes the name of the corporations its jurisdiction of incorporations. January 28, 200		effected und	ler the la	ws of	
5. BCN Telecom, Inc. Name of corporation after the amendment, adding suffix "corp not contained in new name of the corporation.	oration" "company" or "inco	rporated," or app	propriate a	ibbrevia	ation, if
6. If the amendment changes the period of duration, in	dicate new period of dur	ration.			
No Change					
Ne	w Duration				
7. If the amendment changes the jurisdiction of incorp	oration, indicate new jui	risdiction.			
No Change					
Ne	v Jurisdiction				
X Kichard M. Boudian	X	1/25/04 Date			
Richard M. Boudria	Presiden	t			
Typed or printed name		Title			